Road's Conto + agents

Cost Sharing - Walsh and
San Lomas Expury Interest,
San La Clara Cely 7 October 2, 1967 Mr. A. S. Belick, City Clerk City of Santa Clara 1500 Warburton Avenue Santa Clara, California Subject: Agreement with City of Santa Clara For Payment of Costs Construction of portion of Walsh Avenue Intersection at San Tomas Expressway -Mr. Belick: Dear Enclosed you will find a fully executed copy of subject agreement between the County of Santa Clara and the party (ies) named above. The Board of Supervisors at its regularly scheduled meeting on October 2, 1967 approved this agreement on behalf of the County. The enclosed copy is for your records. Very truly yours, JEAN PULLAN, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Deputy Clerk JP: je Encl. No. 3

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA AND THE CITY OF SANTA CLARA FOR THE PAYMENT OF COSTS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE EASTERLY PORTION OF THE WALSH AVENUE INTERSECTION WITH THE SAN TOMAS EXPRESSWAY

THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT is made and entered into the 29" day of first, 1967, by and between the County of Santa Clara, hereinafter referred to as "County", and the City of Santa Clara, hereinafter referred to as "City".

WHEREAS, County has awarded a contract for the construction of San Tomas Expressway between Central Expressway and Cabrillo Avenue; and

WHEREAS, City is proceeding to construct Walsh Avenue between Scott Boulevard and the San Tomas Expressway; and

WHEREAS, City desires to connect Walsh Avenue to the San Tomas Expressway in accordance with the Expressway Agreement dated July 29, 1963 between City and County; and

WHEREAS, City is willing to assume such cost as necessary to construct the easterly portion of the Walsh Avenue - San Tomas Expressway intersection in accordance with City's plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed:

- 1. County agrees to cause said expressway and appurtenances to be constructed in accordance with County's plan.
- 2. In conjunction with the construction of the abovementioned portion of San Tomas Expressway, County agrees to
  cause construction of the easterly portion of the Walsh Avenue San Tomas Expressway intersection in accordance with City's plan.
- 3. City will deposit with County the sum of NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$9,200.00) as full payment for the construction of the easterly portion of the Walsh Avenue San Tomas Expressway intersection in accordance with City's plan. The above sum shall be deposited with the County within forty-five (45) days after execution of this agreement.

Public Works (3) Finance (1)

E

SEP 12 11 41 AH ST COUNTY OF SANTA CI-ARA

RECEIVED
DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS
SEP 15 1967

COUNTY ENGINEER

4. County shall require any contractor employed to construct the above-mentioned easterly portion of the Walsh Avenue - San Tomas Expressway intersection to take out and maintain at all times during construction, public liability and property damage insurance in form and limits of liability acceptable to City and County, insuring City and County and their respective officers and employees from and against loss, cost or expense arising out of or in any way connected with the construction of said Project.

IN WITNESS THEREOF the parties have caused the execution of this agreement as of  $\frac{\text{OCT 2 1967}}{\text{August 129 1967}}$ .

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

By See Marion Chairman, Board of Supervisors OCT 2 1967

ATTEST: JEAN PULLAN, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Assistant Clerk Board of Supervisors

CITY OF SANTA CLARA

AX Vant

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Assistant County Counsel

Clargust 16,1967

S	D	3



## TRANSMITTAL MEMORANDUM

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

DATE: September 3	22,	1967
-------------------	-----	------

FOR:

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA OF

October 2

19 67

FROM:

STEFFANI, PUBLIC WORKS, DESIGN

TITLE:

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA AND THE CITY OF SANTA CLARA FOR THE PAYMENT OF COSTS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE EASTERLY PORTION OF THE WALSH AVENUE INTERSECTION WITH THE SAN TOMAS EXPRESSWAY

## DESCRIPTION:

This agreement provides for the payment by the City of Santa Clara for the easterly connection of Walsh Avenue to San Tomas Expressway, Unit II, in accordance with the Expressway Agreement dated July 29, 1963 between City and County. The connection is proposed to be constructed in conjunction with the construction of the above portion of the San Tomas Expressway.

Approval is recommended.

A fully executed copy of the agreement should be returned to the City of Santa Clara for their files.

ECS: JBW:nc

Attachment

. 1./(		
EM (ECS	AGENDA DATA	
DATE:		
ITEM NO:_		
BOARD ACT	ION	
	*	
La state		

APPROVED:

JAMES T. POTT, COUNTY ENGINEER

PAGE\_\_\_of\_\_